Murray Connect Car Raffle 2024–2025 Terms and Conditions

1. Promoter

The Murray Connect Car Raffle ("Raffle") is conducted by **Murray Connect** ("Promoter") for the purpose of raising funds to support community and regional development initiatives in the Barham and Koondrook region.

2. Eligibility

- Entry is open to residents of NSW and Victoria only aged 18 years and over.
- 3. Raffle Details
 - Ticket Price: \$50 per ticket.
 - Raffle Period: Tickets are available from Friday, 6th December 2024 to 7pm PM
 AEDT on Saturday, 1st March 2025, unless sold out earlier.
 - **Ticket Quantity**: 3000 tickets available no maximum of purchase quantity
 - **Prize**: One (1) Hyundai Venue, valued at \$26,000 (on-road costs not included).

4. How to Enter

- Purchase a ticket online at <u>www.murrayconnect.com.au</u> and through QR code on promotional material
- Each ticket purchase provides one (1) entry into the draw.

5. Draw Details

- The draw will take place on **1st March 2025** at a public event held in Barham.
- The winning ticket will be selected using a random number generator for a secure and transparent process.

6. Winner Notification

- The winner will be notified via phone and email within two (2) business days of the draw.
- The winner's name will also be announced on Murray Connect's website, social media channels, and local media.

7. Prize Collection

- The prize must be collected from Barham unless alternative arrangements are agreed upon.
- The winner is responsible for any additional costs associated with the prize, including insurance, fuel, and ongoing maintenance. Murray Connect will not be responsible and will not be liable for any injury or damage once the vehicle transfer to the winning recipient

8. Unclaimed Prize

• If the prize is not claimed within 30 days of notification, Murray Connect reserves the right to redraw the prize.

9. Refunds and Cancellations

- Tickets are non-refundable except as required by law.
- Murray Connect reserves the right to cancel or amend the raffle due to unforeseen circumstances.

10. Privacy

• Personal information collected during the raffle will be used solely for the purpose of conducting the raffle and notifying the winner.

Liability

• Murray Connect shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury suffered or sustained as a result of entering the raffle or accepting the prize, except as required by law.

Permits and Compliance

• This raffle complies with all relevant laws and regulations in the state of operation. Permit numbers will be disclosed if required.

Acceptance of Terms

- By purchasing a ticket, entrants agree to these Terms and Conditions.
- For further inquiries, please contact Murray Connect at 03 5453 1377